Thematic Visit. Office of Education Standards. Student Survey

What's the name of your child's school?

Which is your current phase or stage in the school?

Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Primary/Elementary 39% 30% 35%
Hiddle 14% 29% 21%
High 41% 36% 39%
Dual Entry/Further Ed 6% 4% 5%
What is your gender?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Male 49% 49% 49%
Female 51% 51% 51%
Are you Caymanian?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 82% 62% 73%
No 18% 38% 27%
Thematic Visit. Student Survey.
| understand the COVID-19 safety requirements at my school
Private Government All schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 93% 93% 93%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 6% 6%
Disagree 1% 1% 1%
| feel safe in my school during the pandemic
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 41% 58% 49%
Neither agree nor disagree 36% 32% 34%
Disagree 23% 10% 17%

Most children and staff at my school follow the COVID-19 safety rules

Answer Choices

| Responses

| Responses

Responses




Agree 53% 64% 58%
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 23% 27%
Disagree 16% 13% 15%

Adults in my school regularly check in with me regarding my emotions and

needs during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 46% 41% 44%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 31% 29%
Disagree 26% 28% 27%

The school handles incidents of bullying, including cyberbullying, effectively.

Private Government All schools

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 53% 52% 53%
Neither agree nor disagree 30% 29% 30%
Disagree 16% 18% 17%
| feel that if | ask for help, | will receive the help that | need

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 67% 69% 68%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 23% 24%
Disagree 9% 8% 8%
In the last two weeks, | felt positive about the future.

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 53% 52% 52%
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 32% 32%
Disagree 16% 16% 16%

Support which | have received with my learning, even while doing remote

learning, has been helpful

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 68% 66% 67%
Neither agree nor disagree 26% 27% 26%
Disagree 6% 7% 7%

Support which | have received for my emotional needs has been useful during

the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 46% 43% 44%
Neither agree nor disagree 35% 37% 36%
Disagree 19% 20% 19%




The school has asked me how I think it can improve

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 55% 56% 55%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 23% 24%
Disagree 21% 21% 21%
My teachers understand what they are teaching me

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 84% 83% 84%
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 14% 13%
Disagree 3% 3% 3%

| am regularly told about my next steps in learning and what to do to improve

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 77% 75% 76%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 19% 18%
Disagree 6% 6% 6%

| make acceptable progress in my learning during face to face and/or remote

learning

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 73% 78% 75%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 18% 21%
Disagree 1% 1% 4%
The school still has parental meetings, even if they are online

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 74% 86% 79%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 11% 16%
Disagree 7% 3% 5%
The school responds effectively to my requests

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 43% 42% 43%
Neither agree nor disagree 41% 42% 41%
Disagree 16% 16% 16%
There are always enough teachers to teach all my classes at school

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 66% 78% 72%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 14% 18%
Disagree 14% 7% 11%




My teachers make sure | have the necessary skills to learn even when learning

online

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 75% 72% 74%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 22% 20%
Disagree 6% 6% 6%

| have appropriate IT resources at home to do my lessons remotely, if the need

arises

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 79% 85% 82%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 11% 14%
Disagree 5% 4% 4%




Thematic Visit. Office of Education Standards. Staff Survey
What's the name of your child's school?
What is your role in the school?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Teacher 71% 61% 66%
Support Staff 15% 25% 20%
Leader/Manager 14% 14% 14%
How long have you worked at the school?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
1 year 23% 13% 17%
2 years 15% 10% 12%
3 years 16% 13% 14%
4 years 9% 10% 9%
5+ years 36% 55% 47%
What age group of students are you mostly supporting?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Primary/Elementary 53% 52% 52%
Middle 11% 4% 7%
High 28% 34% 31%
| am a senior leader 8% 10% 9%
Are you Caymanian?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 26% 43% 35%
No 75% 57% 65%
Thematic Visit. Staff Survey.
| understand the COVID-19 safety requirements at my school
Private Government All schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses

Agree

96%

99%

98%

Neither agree nor disagree

2%

1%

2%

Disagree

1%

0%

1%




| feel safe in my school environment during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 83% 65% 73%
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 24% 18%
Disagree 5% 11% 9%

Most children and staff at my school follow the COVID-19 safety requirements

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 87% 79% 83%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 17% 13%
Disagree 4% 5% 4%

I regularly check in with my students regarding their mental health and their needs

during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 75% 78% 77%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 19% 21%
Disagree 2% 2% 2%
| know how to recognise and report bullying, including cyberbullying

Private Government All schools

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 88% 90% 89%
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 9% 10%
Disagree 0% 1% 1%
In the last two weeks, | felt optimistic about the future

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 68% 62% 65%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 27% 25%
Disagree 10% 11% 10%

I have received help and support for my own mental health and wellbeing during the

pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 48% 52% 50%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 31% 29%
Disagree 25% 17% 21%

Support that | have received for my own mental health and wellbeing has been useful




Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 80% 79% 79%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 16% 15%
Disagree 5% 5% 5%

| am involved in the process of self-evaluation and improvement planning in my

school

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 66% 73% 70%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 20% 20%
Disagree 14% 8% 11%

| am fully aware of the Ministry of Education guidelines regarding continuity of

education during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 80% 87% 84%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 10% 14%
Disagree 2% 3% 3%

There is a clear strategy to support learning and this is clearly communicated to staff

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 82% 82% 82%
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 14% 13%
Disagree 7% 4% 5%
The school regularly informs students about their progress

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 90% 88% 89%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 11% 10%
Disagree 1% 0% 1%

Students are making acceptable progress in their learning during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 80% 60% 69%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 32% 26%
Disagree 2% 9% 5%
The pandemic has negatively affected students' learning

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 36% 61% 49%
Neither agree nor disagree 45% 32% 38%
Disagree 19% 7% 13%

The school communicates regularly with the parents regarding their child's wellbeing




Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 80% 82% 81%
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 16%
Disagree 3% 2% 3%

The school uses arange of methods to communicate effectively with parents

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 91% 91% 91%
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 7% 7%
Disagree 2% 2% 2%
The school responds effectively to staff requests

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 62% 66% 64%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 26% 25%
Disagree 14% 8% 11%
The school still has parental meetings, even if they are online

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 94% 91% 92%
Neither agree nor disagree 5% 8% 6%
Disagree 1% 1% 1%

The school has sufficient staff to deliver the curriculum effectively during the

pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 62% 46% 53%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 28% 26%
Disagree 15% 26% 21%

All teachers have received appropriate training and resources to ensure they are

able to deliver teaching during the pandemic in school and remotely

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 72% 67% 69%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 24% 22%
Disagree 9% 9% 9%




Thematic Visit. Office of Education Standards. Parent Survey
What's the name of your child's school?
How many children do you have in this school?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
1 63% 79% 71%
2 30% 18% 24%
3 5% 2% 4%
4+ 2% 1% 1%
My child has special educational needs
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 13% 13% 13%
No 87% 87% 87%
What stage of education do you have children in?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Primary/Elementary 63% 75% 68%
Middle 21% 10% 16%
High 28% 28% 28%
Dual Entry 1% 3% 3%
Other 6% 5% 5%
Are you Caymanian?
Private Government All Schools
Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 54% 76% 65%
No 46% 24% 35%

Thematic Visit. Parent Survey.

| understand the COVID-19 safety requirements at my child’s school

Private

Government

All schools

Answer Choices

Responses

Responses

Responses

Agree

97%

94%

96%

Neither agree nor disagree

2%

4%

3%

Disagree

1%

2%

1%




The school provides a safe environment for my child during the pandemic

Private Government All schools

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 93% 86% 89%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 12% 9%
Disagree 2% 2% 2%

Most children and staff at my child's school follow the COVID-19 safety requirements

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 89% 81% 85%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 17% 13%
Disagree 1% 3% 2%

The staff in my school regularly check in with my child’s mental health and other

needs

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 62% 57% 60%
Neither agree nor disagree 29% 31% 30%
Disagree 9% 13% 11%
I know how to recognise and report bullying, including cyberbullying

Private Government All schools

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 82% 88% 85%
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 8% 10%
Disagree 5% 5% 5%
In the last two weeks, | felt optimistic about the future

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 66% 62% 64%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 30% 28%
Disagree 7% 8% 8%

My child receives adequate support to help him/her learn, even during remote learning

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 74% 2% 73%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 18% 18%
Disagree 8% 10% 9%

Support that | have received for my own mental health and wellbeing has been useful




Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 38% 48% 43%
Neither agree nor disagree 54% 42% 48%
Disagree 9% 10% 10%
Staff appear competent in their relevant areas

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 90% 80% 85%
Neither agree nor disagree % 17% 12%
Disagree 3% 3% 3%

There are appropriate arrangements in place to support my child's learning, safety,

health and overall well-being during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 86% 80% 83%
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 16% 13%
Disagree 3% 4% 4%

The school has involved me in self-evaluation and improvement planning activities

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 51% 53% 51%
Neither agree nor disagree 34% 31% 33%
Disagree 15% 17% 16%

| am aware of the school's policies and guidelines regarding continuing education

during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 91% 86% 88%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 10% 8%
Disagree 3% 4% 4%

There is a clear strategy in place to support learning and this has been communicated

to parents

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 82% 78% 80%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 15% 14%
Disagree 6% 7% 7%
My child's work is marked showing how it can be improved

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 72% 71% 71%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 19% 20%
Disagree 8% 9% 9%

My child is making acceptable progress in their learning during the pandemic




Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 86% 79% 82%
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 15% 13%
Disagree 3% 6% 5%

The school has regular communication with me regarding my child's well-being

during this Covid pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 74% 71% 72%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 18% 18%
Disagree 10% 11% 11%
The school responds effectively to my requests as a parent

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Agree 83% 77% 80%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 16% 14%
Disagree 5% 7% 6%
The school still has parental meetings, even if they are online

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 93% 93% 93%
No 7% 7% 7%

The school has given me sufficient guidance to ensure | am able to support my child's

learning during the pandemic

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 87% 86% 86%
No 13% 14% 14%

My child has appropriate IT resources at home to support remote learning, should the

need arise

Answer Choices Responses Responses Responses
Yes 95% 93% 94%
No 5% 7% 6%




